
DHS CHORAL CALENDAR 

2018-2019 PART I 
 

Mon. Aug 6  Madrigals Summer Planning Meeting  6:00 pm 
     ALL Madrigals, Court Singers, and Parents – Chorus Room 
Mon. Aug 6  Madrigals Rehearsal      7-9 pm 
Mon. Aug 13  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm  
Mon. Aug 20  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Mon. Aug 27  Madrigals Rehearsal (BTS Night)   4-6 pm 
Mon. Sept 3  Madrigals Rehearsal then Madrigal V-Ball  3pm - ? 
Mon. Sept 10  Madrigals Rehearsal (WOMEN ONLY)  6-7:30 pm 
    Madrigal Rehearsal (MEN ONLY)   7:30-9 pm 
Mon. Sept 17  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Tues. Sept 18  BRADLEY UNIV. ALL-STATE SING (Bradley)ten 5:30-9 pm 
     Members Auditioning for ILMEA All-State Only  
Mon. Sept 24  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Mon. Oct 1  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Fri. Oct 5   SENIOR NIGHT FB National Anthem**  6:30-7:30 pm 

ALL Seniors in Chorus  
Sat. Oct 6   ILMEA AUDITIONS (Geneseo)    T.B.A. 
     Members Auditioning for ILMEA All-State Only 
Mon. Oct 8  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm  
Mon. Oct 15  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Thurs. Oct 18  DHS, DMS, & DMVS FALL CONCERT **  1:45 & 7 pm 
Mon. Oct 22  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Mon. Oct 22  Madrigals Rehearsal (O. Concert)   6-8 pm 
Thurs. Oct 25   YOUTH IN HARMONY FESTIVAL (B/Normal) All Day/Eve 
     T.B.A. Members Only   
Mon. Oct 29  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Mon. Oct 29  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Thurs. Nov 1  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Thurs. Nov 1  Madrigal Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Fri. Nov 2   Court Singer “BondFest”     T.B.A. 
Mon. Nov 5  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Mon. Nov 5  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm  
Thurs. Nov 8  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Thurs. Nov 8  Madrigals Rehearsal      6-8 pm 
Fri. Nov 9   I.S.U. MADRIGAL FESTIVAL    7am-4pm 
Fri. Nov 9   MOVE THE CASTLE (weather permitting)  4-6 pm  
Sat. Nov 10  ILMEA DISTRICT 2 FESTIVAL (Augustana) All Day 
     Members Selected for ILMEA Districts Only 



 
Mon. Nov 12  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Mon. Nov 12  Madrigals  Rehearsal      6-9 pm 
Thurs. Nov. 15  Court Singers Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Thurs. Nov 15  Madrigal Rehearsal      6-9 pm 
Sat. Nov 17  “Madrigal Knight” Retreat     9am-2pm 
Mon. Nov 19  Court Singer Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Mon. Nov 19  MID-ILLINI MADRIGALS (Metamora)  5-9 pm 
Tues. Nov 20  Madrigals & Court Singers Rehearsal  3:45-6 pm 
Mon. Nov 26  Court Singers Rehearsal     3:45-5 pm 
Mon. Nov 26  Madrigals SKIT Rehearsal     5-6 pm 
Mon. Nov 26  Madrigals & Court Singers Rehearsal  6-9 pm 
Tues. Nov 27  Madrigals SKIT Rehearsal     5-6 pm 
Tues. Nov 27  Madrigals & Court Singers Rehearsal  6-9 pm 
Thurs. Nov 29  Madrigals SKIT Rehearsal     5-6 pm 
Thurs. Nov 29  Madrigals & Court Singers Rehearsal  6-9 pm 
Fri. Nov 30  “MADRIGAL KNIGHT” (DHS decorating)  1-6 pm 
Fri. Nov 30  “MADRIGAL KNIGHT”   (DHS Commons)  7:30 pm 
Sat. Dec 1   “MK” DRESS Rehearsal & PICTURES  2:00 pm 
Sat. Dec 1   “MADRIGAL KNIGHT“   (DHS Commons)  7:30 pm 
Sun. Dec 2  “MADRIGAL KNIGHT”  (DHS Clean-Up) 2-5 pm 
         ALL Madrigals and Court Singers Expected 
Sun. Dec 2  “MK” Sneaky Santa Dinner @ Reece’s  6-9 pm  
Mon. Dec 3  “MADRIGAL KNIGHT” Recording   3:45-6pm 
Thurs. Dec 13  DHS WINTER CHORAL CONCERT **  7:00 pm 
Fri. Dec 14  MAD/JAZZ TOUR ‘18     7am-4:30pm 
       

**Attendance is required at ALL performances, unless otherwise noted.  
 

Madrigal and Court Singer rehearsals are mandatory during  
performance weeks. 

 

All performances are in the DHS Auditorium at 7:00 PM unless otherwise stated. 
 

Schedule is subject to revisions and additions with notice.   
 

Excuses will be accepted for consideration up to one week prior  
to the performance. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


